
Trinity College of Jacksonville (14-9) -vs- Pensacola Christian College (13-11)
02/21/26 at Pensacola, FL

 
 

 
 
Trinity College of Jacksonville 74

Pensacola Christian College 60

Date: 02/21/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 323
Site: Pensacola, FL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Trinity College of Jacksonville 32 42 74
Pensacola Christian College 34 26 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Fernandez, Diego * 40 11-20 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 1 4 4 0 2 23
24 Hill, Brandon * 29 6-9 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 1 0 3 0 1 14
4 Thompson, DJ * 38 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 1 8
2 Owens, Tayden * 26 2-9 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 1 1 4 4
1 Dawson, Alex * 16 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
30 Fuentes, Maximus 28 5-7 0-1 3-5 1-7 8 1 2 1 0 2 13
11 Rivers, Derek 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
50 Little, Jayden 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Adams, Sherrard 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-61 3-14 7-11 8-29 37 7 10 13 1 10 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75% 1-8   12.50% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 18-29   62.07% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 32-61   52.5% 3-14   21.4% 7-11   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 14 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Azucena, Josh * 30 8-14 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 5 0 1 16
50 Gerdts, Liam * 36 6-15 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 3 2 2 14
11 Conlon, Blaise * 25 3-10 3-6 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 2 1 1 9
1 Stickles, Paul * 36 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 2 0 1 2
40 Akonofua, Goodnews * 8 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
22 Woods, Deric 31 9-13 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 3 1 0 0 18
13 Bertinato, Raul 26 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 2 1 0 1 0
10 Peck, Luke 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 5-17 1-3 8-22 30 11 14 15 3 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86% 3-8   37.50% 1-3   33.33%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 2-9   22.22% 0-0   0.00%
Total 27-64   42.2% 5-17   29.4% 1-3   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 4 0



1st Half Box Score
Trinity College of Jacksonville 32

Pensacola Christian College 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Fernandez, Diego 20 5-10 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 2 11
24 Hill, Brandon 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Thompson, DJ 20 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
2 Owens, Tayden 17 2-9 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 1 4
1 Dawson, Alex 11 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
30 Fuentes, Maximus 10 1-2 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Rivers, Derek 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Little, Jayden 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Adams, Sherrard 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-32 1-8 3-5 3-17 20 4 3 6 1 3 32
43.8% 12.5% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Azucena, Josh 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 4
50 Gerdts, Liam 20 5-11 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 11
11 Conlon, Blaise 16 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 1 6
1 Stickles, Paul 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2
40 Akonofua, Goodnews 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
22 Woods, Deric 14 5-7 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
13 Bertinato, Raul 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
10 Peck, Luke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 3-8 1-3 4-16 20 4 7 6 2 4 34
42.9% 37.5% 33.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Trinity College of Jacksonville 42

Pensacola Christian College 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Fernandez, Diego 20 6-10 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 12
24 Hill, Brandon 20 6-9 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 14
4 Thompson, DJ 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Owens, Tayden 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 3 0
1 Dawson, Alex 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Fuentes, Maximus 17 4-5 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 2 10
11 Rivers, Derek 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
50 Little, Jayden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Adams, Sherrard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-29 2-6 4-6 5-12 17 3 7 7 0 7 42
62.1% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Azucena, Josh 17 6-10 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 12
50 Gerdts, Liam 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 1 2 3
11 Conlon, Blaise 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
1 Stickles, Paul 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
40 Akonofua, Goodnews 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Woods, Deric 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
13 Bertinato, Raul 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Peck, Luke 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-29 2-9 0-0 4-6 10 7 7 9 1 3 26
41.4% 22.2% NaN



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity College of Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pensacola Christian College
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,TAYDEN 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CONLON,BLAISE
19:14 MISS 3PTR by CONLON,BLAISE

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ALEX 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
18:55 TURNOVER  by STICKLES,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 18:40
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DJ 18:36 2-0 V 2

18:20 MISS LAYUP by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by HILL,BRANDON 18:07

17:48 MISS LAYUP by CONLON,BLAISE
-- REBOUND OFF by STICKLES,PAUL

17:44 MISS JUMPER by STICKLES,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,TAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,TAYDEN 17:37 4-0 V 4

17:19 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GERDTS,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,TAYDEN 16:59

-- REBOUND DEF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
16:47 MISS 3PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO(fastbreak) 16:41 6-2 V 4

16:20 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GERDTS,LIAM
TURNOVER  by DAWSON,ALEX 16:13

16:13 STEAL  by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
16:06 TURNOVER  by AZUCENA,JOSH

STEAL  by OWENS,TAYDEN 16:06
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DJ(fastbreak) 16:01 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by OWENS,TAYDEN --

15:37 MISS LAYUP by CONLON,BLAISE
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,TAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ALEX 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by AZUCENA,JOSH
15:14 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CONLON,BLAISE

-- ASSIST  by STICKLES,PAUL
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 14:57 10-7 V 3

14:48 MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,TAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,ALEX 14:18 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,DJ --

14:05 TURNOVER  by AZUCENA,JOSH
STEAL  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 14:05
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO(fastbreak) 13:59 14-7 V 7

13:36 MISS LAYUP by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
-- REBOUND OFF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

FOUL  by HILL,BRANDON 13:34
13:34 14-8 V 6 GOOD FT by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
13:34 SUB OUT by AZUCENA,JOSH
13:34 SUB IN by BERTINATO,RAUL
13:34 MISS FT by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRANDON --
13:33 SUB OUT by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
13:33 SUB IN by WOODS,DERIC

TURNOVER  by HILL,BRANDON 13:12
13:12 STEAL  by CONLON,BLAISE
12:48 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GERDTS,LIAM



GOOD 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 12:38 17-10 V 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:36

12:11 TURNOVER  by GERDTS,LIAM
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,TAYDEN 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GERDTS,LIAM
11:48 MISS 3PTR by STICKLES,PAUL

-- REBOUND OFF by CONLON,BLAISE
11:28 MISS JUMPER by BERTINATO,RAUL

REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --
SUB OUT by DAWSON,ALEX 11:20
SUB IN by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 11:20

11:09 FOUL  by CONLON,BLAISE
MISS FT by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 11:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CONLON,BLAISE
10:59 17-12 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DERIC

SUB OUT by OWENS,TAYDEN 10:36
SUB IN by ADAMS,SHERRARD 10:36
SUB OUT by HILL,BRANDON 10:36
SUB IN by LITTLE,JAYDEN 10:36
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CONLON,BLAISE
10:15 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CONLON,BLAISE

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DERIC
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,SHERRARD 10:01
REBOUND OFF by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --
GOOD LAYUP by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 09:59 19-15 V 4

09:59 FOUL  by BERTINATO,RAUL
GOOD FT by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 09:59 20-15 V 5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59

09:36 TURNOVER  by BERTINATO,RAUL
STEAL  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 09:36
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTINATO,RAUL
09:20 MISS LAYUP by STICKLES,PAUL

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,DERIC
09:15 SUB OUT by STICKLES,PAUL
09:15 SUB IN by AZUCENA,JOSH
09:10 20-17 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by AZUCENA,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,JAYDEN 08:54 22-17 V 5
08:39 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DERIC

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --
MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CONLON,BLAISE
08:22 TURNOVER  by AZUCENA,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 08:02
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,JAYDEN 08:00

08:00 BLOCK  by CONLON,BLAISE
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DERIC

07:49 22-19 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DERIC
07:32 FOUL  by CONLON,BLAISE

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DJ 07:32 23-19 V 4
07:32 SUB OUT by CONLON,BLAISE
07:32 SUB IN by STICKLES,PAUL

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DJ 07:32 24-19 V 5
SUB OUT by LITTLE,JAYDEN 07:31
SUB IN by DAWSON,ALEX 07:31

07:13 MISS LAYUP by BERTINATO,RAUL
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DJ --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,JAYDEN 06:49



-- REBOUND DEF by BERTINATO,RAUL
06:39 MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 06:38

06:25 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DERIC
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by BERTINATO,RAUL
06:11 MISS LAYUP by AZUCENA,JOSH

BLOCK  by OWENS,TAYDEN 06:11
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,TAYDEN 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTINATO,RAUL
SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHERRARD 05:54
SUB IN by OWENS,TAYDEN 05:54

05:52 24-22 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM
-- ASSIST  by STICKLES,PAUL

05:45 FOUL  by AZUCENA,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,ALEX 05:27 26-22 V 4

05:04 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by STICKLES,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by BERTINATO,RAUL

TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 04:44
04:44 STEAL  by AZUCENA,JOSH
04:37 MISS LAYUP by GERDTS,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,TAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,TAYDEN(fastbreak) 04:29 28-24 V 4

04:13 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by AZUCENA,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DJ(fastbreak) 04:07 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --

03:43 MISS LAYUP by GERDTS,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,TAYDEN 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTINATO,RAUL
03:06 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,DERIC

-- ASSIST  by GERDTS,LIAM
FOUL  by DAWSON,ALEX 03:06

03:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:06 SUB OUT by AZUCENA,JOSH
03:06 SUB OUT by BERTINATO,RAUL
03:06 SUB IN by PECK,LUKE
03:06 SUB IN by CONLON,BLAISE

SUB OUT by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 03:06
SUB IN by RIVERS,DEREK 03:06

03:06 MISS FT by WOODS,DERIC
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DJ --
FOUL  by DAWSON,ALEX 02:56
TURNOVER  by DAWSON,ALEX 02:56
SUB OUT by DAWSON,ALEX 02:56
SUB IN by ADAMS,SHERRARD 02:56

02:35 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,DERIC
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,TAYDEN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PECK,LUKE
01:51 MISS LAYUP by GERDTS,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SHERRARD --
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 01:36 32-30 V 2

01:20 MISS LAYUP by GERDTS,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DEREK --
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PECK,LUKE
00:41 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DERIC

-- ASSIST  by PECK,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,TAYDEN 00:14



00:14 BLOCK  by GERDTS,LIAM
-- REBOUND DEF by CONLON,BLAISE

00:04 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GERDTS,LIAM
-- ASSIST  by STICKLES,PAUL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity College of Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pensacola Christian College
20:00 SUB OUT by PECK,LUKE
20:00 SUB OUT by CONLON,BLAISE
20:00 SUB IN by AZUCENA,JOSH
20:00 SUB IN by BERTINATO,RAUL

SUB OUT by RIVERS,DEREK 20:00
SUB OUT by ADAMS,SHERRARD 20:00
SUB IN by HILL,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 20:00

19:47 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DERIC
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --

19:37 FOUL  by AZUCENA,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 19:32 34-34
ASSIST  by OWENS,TAYDEN --

19:02 MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:55
TURNOVER  by OWENS,TAYDEN 18:41

18:18 TURNOVER  by AZUCENA,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 17:54 36-34 V 2

17:36 36-36 GOOD JUMPER by AZUCENA,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DERIC

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,DJ 17:07
17:07 STEAL  by GERDTS,LIAM
16:50 MISS JUMPER by AZUCENA,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by AZUCENA,JOSH
16:48 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AZUCENA,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 16:27
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 16:16
SUB OUT by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 16:16
SUB IN by DAWSON,ALEX 16:16

16:00 36-40 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by AZUCENA,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BRANDON 15:37 38-40 H 2

15:25 MISS JUMPER by STICKLES,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,ALEX 15:10

15:10 BLOCK  by GERDTS,LIAM
-- REBOUND DEF by AZUCENA,JOSH

15:03 SUB OUT by GERDTS,LIAM
15:03 SUB IN by CONLON,BLAISE
14:55 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DERIC

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,TAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTINATO,RAUL
14:33 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,DERIC

-- ASSIST  by STICKLES,PAUL
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DJ 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTINATO,RAUL
14:07 MISS 3PTR by CONLON,BLAISE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DJ --
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 13:54
REBOUND OFF by HILL,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,BRANDON 13:50



REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DJ --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,BRANDON 13:47
REBOUND OFF by HILL,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,BRANDON 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTINATO,RAUL
13:31 MISS 3PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:29 FOUL  by CONLON,BLAISE
13:29 SUB OUT by AZUCENA,JOSH
13:29 SUB IN by PECK,LUKE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DJ 13:29
SUB IN by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 13:29
MISS 3PTR by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 13:14
REBOUND OFF by HILL,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BRANDON 13:10 40-42 H 2
FOUL  by OWENS,TAYDEN 12:49

12:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:42 TURNOVER  by PECK,LUKE

STEAL  by OWENS,TAYDEN 12:42
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BRANDON 12:15 42-42

11:49 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CONLON,BLAISE
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DERIC

GOOD LAYUP by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 11:28 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --

11:00 TURNOVER  by CONLON,BLAISE
STEAL  by OWENS,TAYDEN 11:00

10:54 SUB OUT by STICKLES,PAUL
10:54 SUB OUT by WOODS,DERIC
10:54 SUB IN by AZUCENA,JOSH
10:54 SUB IN by GERDTS,LIAM

SUB OUT by DAWSON,ALEX 10:54
SUB OUT by OWENS,TAYDEN 10:54
SUB IN by THOMPSON,DJ 10:54
SUB IN by RIVERS,DEREK 10:54

10:44 FOUL  by GERDTS,LIAM
MISS FT by HILL,BRANDON 10:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,BRANDON 10:44 45-45

10:32 MISS 3PTR by PECK,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 10:11 47-45 V 2
ASSIST  by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --
FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 09:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:58

09:54 TURNOVER  by CONLON,BLAISE
STEAL  by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 09:54

09:41 FOUL  by CONLON,BLAISE
09:41 SUB OUT by CONLON,BLAISE
09:41 SUB IN by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

TURNOVER  by RIVERS,DEREK 09:23
09:23 STEAL  by GERDTS,LIAM
09:14 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by AZUCENA,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by GERDTS,LIAM
TURNOVER  by HILL,BRANDON 08:52

08:43 MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DEREK --

08:34 SUB OUT by PECK,LUKE
08:34 SUB IN by STICKLES,PAUL

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,BRANDON 08:29 49-47 V 2
ASSIST  by RIVERS,DEREK --

08:08 MISS LAYUP by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --



08:02 FOUL  by BERTINATO,RAUL
GOOD FT by FUENTES,MAXIMUS(fastbreak) 08:02 50-47 V 3

08:02 SUB OUT by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
08:02 SUB IN by WOODS,DERIC

GOOD FT by FUENTES,MAXIMUS(fastbreak) 08:02 51-47 V 4
07:46 51-49 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DERIC

-- ASSIST  by GERDTS,LIAM
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,DEREK 07:38 54-49 V 5
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --

07:21 TURNOVER  by GERDTS,LIAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BRANDON 06:59 56-49 V 7

06:43 TURNOVER  by GERDTS,LIAM
STEAL  by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 06:43
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by STICKLES,PAUL
06:15 MISS LAYUP by AZUCENA,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by BERTINATO,RAUL
06:06 56-51 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,DERIC

-- ASSIST  by GERDTS,LIAM
GOOD LAYUP by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 05:48 58-51 V 7

05:35 TURNOVER  by AZUCENA,JOSH
STEAL  by HILL,BRANDON 05:35
TURNOVER  by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 05:28

05:11 TURNOVER  by WOODS,DERIC
STEAL  by THOMPSON,DJ 05:11

05:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,DEREK 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DERIC
04:43 MISS JUMPER by BERTINATO,RAUL

REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --
GOOD LAYUP by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 04:28 60-51 V 9

04:12 60-54 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM
-- ASSIST  by BERTINATO,RAUL

04:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:08 SUB OUT by BERTINATO,RAUL
04:08 SUB IN by CONLON,BLAISE

GOOD LAYUP by FUENTES,MAXIMUS 03:40 62-54 V 8
03:29 MISS LAYUP by CONLON,BLAISE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 03:03 64-54 V 10

02:55 MISS LAYUP by CONLON,BLAISE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:49 64-56 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by AZUCENA,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,BRANDON 02:25 66-56 V 10
ASSIST  by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --

02:13 MISS 3PTR by CONLON,BLAISE
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,MAXIMUS --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 01:48 68-56 V 12

01:40 68-58 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by AZUCENA,JOSH(fastbreak)
01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:31 FOUL  by STICKLES,PAUL

GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,DEREK 01:13 71-58 V 13
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO --
FOUL  by RIVERS,DEREK 01:05

00:56 MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,DERIC

00:53 71-60 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,DERIC
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 00:45 73-60 V 13

00:35 MISS JUMPER by AZUCENA,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRANDON --

00:11 FOUL  by AZUCENA,JOSH



MISS FT by HILL,BRANDON 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,BRANDON 00:11 74-60 V 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11

00:08 TURNOVER  by STICKLES,PAUL
STEAL  by OWENS,TAYDEN 00:08
MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,DIEGO 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GERDTS,LIAM


